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F.214 Loans (1)
Billions of dollars; quarterly figures are seasonally adjusted annual rates  

2022 2023 2024 2024 2025

      Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3

                                        By instrument

    1     FA894123005        Net change in total loans 2911.7 881.1 1381.4 1333.4 1742.8 1626.0 1468.0 1967.5 2635.8 1

    2     FA793068005          Depository institution loans n.e.c. 438.2 28.9 211.0 362.4 101.6 385.3 354.1 823.5 366.9 2

    3     FA893169005          Other loans and advances 802.7 100.8 490.2 337.5 826.4 612.8 517.9 255.7 1330.2 3

    4     FA893065005          Mortgages 1325.0 621.7 581.4 580.1 695.7 507.6 537.8 745.6 824.0 4

    5     FA893065105            One-to-four-family residential 895.0 386.9 392.8 451.9 452.8 355.2 325.3 468.8 464.8 5

    6     FA893065405            Multifamily residential 168.7 95.6 102.6 74.7 98.3 140.4 89.9 111.7 161.3 6

    7     FA893065505            Commercial 251.3 128.7 63.6 31.2 122.1 -10.6 103.8 146.0 178.5 7

    8     FA893065603            Farm 10.0 10.5 22.4 22.3 22.5 22.5 18.8 19.0 19.3 8

    9     FA153166000          Consumer credit 345.7 129.8 98.9 53.3 119.0 120.4 58.2 142.7 114.7 9

                                        By sector

  10     FA894123005        Net change in liabilities 2911.7 881.1 1381.4 1333.4 1742.8 1626.0 1468.0 1967.5 2635.8 10

  11     FA384123005          Domestic nonfinancial sectors 2429.0 931.4 1217.3 1270.6 1276.1 1401.0 843.4 1111.8 2354.3 11

  12     FA154123005            Household sector 1171.6 530.0 609.1 559.2 594.6 673.3 366.6 772.7 822.4 12

  13     FA104123005            Nonfinancial corporate business 457.3 4.6 184.5 379.8 172.8 60.0 281.7 539.0 328.5 13

  14     FA114123005            Nonfinancial noncorporate business 530.9 164.8 196.6 179.4 202.5 251.8 194.0 236.9 229.8 14

  15     FA314123005            Federal government 259.4 238.5 231.7 151.1 312.4 405.8 -0.4 -452.4 966.8 15

  16     FA214141005            State and local governments 9.7 -6.6 -4.6 1.1 -6.1 10.2 1.4 15.7 6.8 16

  17     FA794123005          Domestic financial sectors 348.3 -147.8 15.5 -190.2 373.3 -121.9 385.8 455.8 45.0 17

  18     FA763169305            U.S.-chartered depository institutions 408.7 -27.1 -81.1 -91.1 -136.5 -52.4 -31.2 -3.7 -184.9 18

  19     FA473169333            Credit unions 56.0 -11.4 5.1 8.7 26.2 11.8 -29.2 14.8 -16.3 19

  20     FA513169333            Property-casualty insurance companies -1.8 -0.0 -0.7 -0.8 -0.1 0.3 -1.1 1.7 0.2 20

  21     FA543169373            Life insurance companies 22.1 2.4 18.6 27.5 10.6 15.6 15.8 39.6 10.1 21

  22     FA403169283            Government-sponsored enterprises 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 22

  23     FA614123005            Finance companies -58.2 -5.8 24.6 -21.4 59.1 -11.6 1.0 -10.1 46.1 23

  24     FA644123075            Mortgage REITs 0.2 1.3 -1.2 -0.3 -1.1 -0.0 -2.4 2.0 -1.0 24

  25     FA664123005            Brokers and dealers -43.4 -76.5 29.3 -98.2 326.6 -124.1 349.8 277.6 186.3 25

  26     FA504123005            Other financial business -35.4 -30.6 21.0 -14.6 88.4 38.3 83.0 133.9 4.4 26

  27     FA264123005          Rest of the world 134.5 97.5 148.6 252.9 93.4 346.9 238.9 399.9 236.4 27

  28     FA894123005        Net change in assets 2911.7 881.1 1381.4 1333.4 1742.8 1626.0 1468.0 1967.5 2635.8 28

  29     FA384023005          Domestic nonfinancial sectors 96.7 -164.5 129.2 9.2 450.2 -37.9 476.8 230.4 123.2 29

  30     FA154023005            Household sector -41.1 -65.0 8.1 -153.6 294.0 -111.8 362.3 90.0 55.9 30

  31     FA104023005            Nonfinancial corporate business -9.3 22.6 4.0 12.7 1.0 2.4 0.3 -0.5 1.1 31

  32     FA114023005            Nonfinancial noncorporate business 2.3 1.3 1.4 1.1 1.5 1.7 1.4 0.9 1.7 32

  33     FA314023005            Federal government 155.5 -84.1 103.2 80.4 103.4 149.4 155.1 91.1 76.2 33

  34     FA214023005            State and local governments -10.7 -39.3 12.4 68.7 50.4 -79.7 -42.4 48.8 -11.7 34

  35     FA794023005          Domestic financial sectors 2721.7 1082.8 1226.9 1191.0 1202.8 1794.0 934.4 1607.0 2384.1 35

  36     FA713068005            Monetary authority -19.2 -13.4 -4.9 -4.0 -6.1 -3.5 -3.4 -2.3 -7.2 36

  37     FA764023005            U.S.-chartered depository institutions 1010.4 284.6 283.7 405.1 207.9 387.1 425.8 817.1 513.3 37

  38     FA754023005            Foreign banking offices in U.S. 174.2 33.0 67.6 93.3 22.3 142.4 15.0 244.4 45.5 38

  39     FA744023003            Banks in U.S.-affiliated areas 1.7 4.6 3.6 4.1 3.0 5.2 -8.4 -1.4 2.2 39

  40     FA474023000            Credit unions 244.0 100.2 40.5 54.6 51.5 31.8 74.4 98.4 86.8 40

  41     FA513065505            Property-casualty insurance companies 2.7 2.5 -0.5 -0.6 0.1 -2.4 -1.5 3.9 0.8 41

  42     FA544023005            Life insurance companies 71.0 43.2 75.8 79.9 90.8 67.1 44.1 100.9 54.0 42

  43     FA573065005            Private pension funds -6.7 6.7 3.1 3.1 3.0 3.2 3.0 3.4 2.6 43

  44     FA343069005            Federal government retirement funds 245.6 254.1 241.7 142.8 272.4 471.3 62.7 -446.9 975.1 44

  45     FA223065043            State and local govt. retirement funds -0.3 -1.7 0.4 0.6 0.4 2.9 -0.3 1.2 -0.4 45

  46     FA653069803            Mutual funds -18.8 -15.7 11.8 25.7 -12.6 21.9 15.7 -24.9 3.3 46

  47     FA404023005            Government-sponsored enterprises 903.7 91.0 90.6 95.6 81.9 148.4 66.3 150.4 -22.2 47

  48     FA413065005            Agency- and GSE-backed mortgage pools 186.1 182.7 173.9 183.0 177.4 174.1 151.9 201.1 189.4 48

  49     FA674023005            ABS issuers 56.6 29.4 100.0 40.7 184.6 96.9 165.0 89.9 216.0 49

  50     FA614023005            Finance companies 36.5 105.2 54.3 119.1 66.9 18.1 -108.6 17.9 24.7 50

  51     FA643065075            Mortgage REITs 8.7 -14.3 -6.9 -1.6 -1.7 -15.5 13.6 26.3 20.0 51

  52     FA663069005            Brokers and dealers -180.3 -16.8 89.1 -19.1 35.6 192.9 42.1 301.7 196.1 52

  53     FA733069005            Holding companies 21.4 0.5 7.2 1.3 2.0 28.3 -2.5 4.9 2.3 53

  54     FA503069005            Other financial business -15.4 7.0 -4.2 -32.6 23.4 24.0 -20.6 21.0 81.7 54

  55     FA263069005          Rest of the world 93.3 -37.2 25.3 133.1 89.7 -130.1 56.9 130.2 128.5 55

(1) Sum of depository institution loans not elsewhere classified, other loans and advances, total mortgages, and consumer credit.


